The financial risk management objectives and policies are consistent with those disclosed In the annual financial
statements of the Company for the year ended 31 December 2021.

6 RESTATEMENT OF PRIOR PERIOD FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

During the year ended 31 December 2020, the Company migrated to a new loan system "Auto LMS". However, during
the process of migration, the utility to suspend outstanding markup did not function properly which resulted in an
overstatement of other assets by Rs. 616.4S6 million. The balance was carried forward in the subsequent year thereby
increasing the other assets by further Rs. 46.404 million as of 31 December 2021. Accordingly, the management has
adjusted the current period financial statements to incorporate the restatement relating to the above-mentioned error,
amounting to Rs 662.891 million. However, there is no material effect on the comparative figures reflected in the
condensed interim profit and loss account and condensed interim statement of comprehensive income.

The effect of restatement is as follows:

Impact on statement of financial position
As at 31 December 2020

As
previously
reported

Adjustments As restated

Rs in 000
Income/ mark-up accrued in local currency - net of provision

Advances 687,459 (616,486) 70,972
Accumulated profit / (loss) (463,601) (493,189) (956,790)

Statutory reserves 2,005,102 (123,297) 1,881,805
Impact on statement of financial position
As at 31 December 2021

As
previously
reported

Adjustments As restated

Rs in 000
Income/ mark-up accrued in local currency - net of provision

Advances 730,102 (662,891) 67,211

Accumulated profit / (loss) 1,024,336 (530,652) 493,684
Statutory reserves 2,202,333 (132,578) 2,069,755

I

I

I

HOUSE BUILDING FINANCE COMPANY LIMITED
NOTES TO AND FORMING PART OF THE CONSENDED INTERIM FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (UN-AUDITED)
FOR THE PERIOD ENDED 30 JUNE 2022

8.1

9.1

CASH AND BALANCES WITH TREASURY BANKS
With State Bank of Pakistan in

Local currency current account

With National Bank of Pakistan in
Locai currency deposit account

BALANCES WITH OTHER BANKS
In Pakistan

In deposit accounts

These carry mark-up at rates ranging from 7.25% to 13.00% (31

LENDINGS TO FINANCIAL INSTITUTIONS

Letters of placement
Repurchase agreement lendings (Reverse Repo)

Less: Provision heid against Lending to Financial Institutions